CITY OF LEAGUE CITY GRANT APPLICATION PRE-APPROVAL FORM

Grant Name	Special Event UTV Ambulance								
Directorate/Department	torate/Department Applying for Grant					Proposed Grant Manager			
Fire Department							Curtis Johnson		
Awarding Grant Agency Name						Total Proj	Total Project Amount		
U.S. Department of Homeland Security (UASI FY25)							\$78,908.00		
General Purpose of the Grant									
This grant will allow for funds to be allocated to add to the Fire Department fleet a second									
special events UTV ambulance. This unit will allow for an appropriate medical response									
within highly crowded events, such as the July 3rd fireworks event, Holiday Parade, School									
Items the Grant Will Pay For									
1 Special Event UTV Ambulance									
Requires Council Approval?		Yes 🗸	res V No If yes, Pro			posed Agenda date?		January 2025	
Amount or % Covered b	100%				% Matched by City		0		
Grant Time/Performance Period 12 month			Application					12/18/2024	
Estimated Annual Fiscal		Year One			Year Two		Year Three		
Revenue Generated									
Grant Funds to be Received				\$78,	908.00				
City Match									
Net Fiscal Impact				\$78,	908.00				
In future CIP?			No	/	If yes, wha	at year?			
Year One Currently Bud		Yes			No 🗸		(Choose Yes or No)		
If no, how do you intend to fund City's match?									
Funds are not currently budged for FY2026. If funded, the funding for this project would become available in FY2026. A budget amendment would be required if grant funds are awarded and funds will be reimbursed.									
Attach Supporting Grant Documentation for Approval									
Approval Order	Signature					Date			
Grant Manager	— signed by: (writs Johnson						12/19/2024		
Department Head	— 97E44FA1BC2B435 Symed by: Curtis Johnson						12/19/2024		
Director	= 97E4FA1BC2B435 Signed by: Jeff Allen						12/19/2024		
Grant Administrator							12/19/2024		
Assistant City Mgr.	S35902406C7842E								
Budget Manager	Strey M Pulser						12/19/2024		
Finance	= acoccossours. Docusigned by: Kimberley Corell						12/19/2024		
City Manager	= \$\$\text{\$\exitt{\$\text{\$\exittit{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\texititin{\text{\$\texititt{\$\text{\$\texititt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\texititt{\$						12/20/2024		
City Manager	Approved								
Explanation or comments related to City Manager's decision.									